PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5969677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BREWER	02/12/2020
PHILLIP WASMUTH	02/12/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVDEL UK LIMITED
Street Address:	WORKS ROAD
Internal Address:	STANLEY HOUSE
City:	LETCHWORTH GARDEN CITY, HERTFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SG6 1JY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16704615

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)630-9462

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4106309432

Email: robyn.thomas@sbdinc.com

Correspondent Name: STANLEY BLACK & DECKER, INC.

Address Line 1: 6201 GREENLEIGH AVENUE, MR045

Address Line 4: MIDDLE RIVER, MARYLAND 21220

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AV449
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KOFI A. SCHULTERBRANDT
SIGNATURE:	/KASchulterbrandt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=AV449SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=AV449SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505922959 REEL: 051853 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, agrees to sell and assign and does hereby sell and assign to Avdel UK Limited (Avdel), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Stanley House, Works Road, Letchworth Garden City, Hertfordshire SG6 1JY, UK, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention titled:

APPARATUS FOR THE REMOVAL OF A CIRCULAR COLLAR SWAGE-MOUNTED ON A CYLINDRICAL PROJECTION

invented by the undersigned, having United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/704,615 filed on December 5,2019, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such Patent, and the right to apply for and obtain Patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Patent. Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country that is a party to such International Convention, and authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue Patents. Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates as aforesaid, to issue the said Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to Avdel, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant, that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I/we will communicate to Avdel, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said Invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Avdel, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid Avdel, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, defend, and enforce any Patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate for said Invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Avdel, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

	Date:	12 TH	FES	2020	
Ionathan BREWER	_				
VITNESS: Bulle	Data	with	T.L	2000	

R.M.E. HERSANT

Attorney Docket No. AV449

Date: 12 m Fep 2020

Date: 12th Feb 2020

NITNESS://////

Phillip WASMUTH

B.M.E. HERBANT

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051853 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 02/19/2020